
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

E-FILED

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

April 13, 2021 

Re: Petition of Pike County Light & Power for Approval of Its Default Service Plan 
and Waiver of Commission Regulations and Nunc Pro Tune Treatment for the 

Period June 1, 2021 through May 31, 2024 I Docket No. P-2020-3022988 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission's Implementation Order at Electronic Access to 
Pre-Served Testimony, Docket No. M-2012-2331973, requires that all testimony furnished to the court 
reporter during a proceeding must subsequently be provided to the Secretary's Bureau. 

As such, this letter will confirm that the Office of Small Business Advocate ("OSBA'') has e-filed 
the Public Version of Direct Testimony and Exhibits IEC-1 and IEC-2, of Robert D. Knecht, labeled 
OSBA Statement No.I, in the above-captioned proceeding. 

All known parties were previously served with the aforementioned Testimony. If you have any 
questions, please contact me. 

Enclosures 

cc: Robert D. Knecht 

Sincerely, 

Isl Sharon E. Webb 

Sharon E. Webb 

Assistant Small Business Advocate 

Attorney ID No. 73995 

Parties of Record ( Cover Letter and Certificate of Service Only) 

Office of Small Business Advocate 
Forum Place 1555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor I Harrisburg, PA 17101 I717.783.2525 I Fax 717.783.2831 I www.osba.pa.gov 













































BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Petition of Pike County Light & Power for 

Approval of Its Default Service Plan and 

Waiver of Commission Regulations and 

Nunc Pro Tune Treatment for the Period 

June 1, 2021 through May 31, 2024 

Docket No. P-2020-3022988

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been served via email (unless 
otherwise noted below) upon the following persons, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 
1.54 (relating to service by a participant). 

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq. 
Whitney E. Snyder, Esq. 
Bryce R. Beard, Esq. 
Hawke, McKeon & Sniscak LLP 
100 North Tenth Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
tjsniscak@hmslegal.com 
wesnyder@hmslegal.com 
brbeard@hmslegal.com 

David Evard 
Aron J. Beatty 
Office Of Consumer Advocate 
5th Floor Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg Pa 17101 1923 
devard@paoca.org 
abeatty@paoca.org 

Richard A Kanaskie Esquire 
PA PUCBI&E 
400 North Street 

· Harrisburg Pa 17120
Rkanaskie@Pa.Gov

DATE: April 13, 2021 

Conedison olutions Inc 
100 Summit Lake Dr Ste 410 
Valhalla Ny 10595-1373 
Corpcom@Coned.Com 

Michelle Mann 
Energy Services Provider Inc 
3700 Lakeside Drive Floor 6 
Miramar Fl 33027 
Legal@Criusenergy.Com 

Direct Energy Services Llc 
1001 Liberty Avenue Suite 1200 
Pittsburgh Pa 15222 
businessinfo@directenergy.com 

The Honorable Eranda Vero 
Administrative Law Judge 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
400 North Street 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
evero@pa.gov 

/s/ Sharon E. Webb 

Sharon E. Webb 
Assistant Small Business Advocate 
Attorney ID No. 73995 


